EKME MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

ELEFSIS REFINERY UPGRADING PROJECT

& CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS

SUPPLY OF SHELL & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS (80 ITEMS) &

C.S. COLUMNS (14 ITEMS)

Client/End User :
Year :

Work Description :

Detailed engineering, Material procurement, Fabrication, Non destructive
testing, Sandblasting - painting, PED Certification, Delivery D.D.P. Elefsis
Refinery of 78 Heat Exchangers and 14 Columns.

Hellenic Petroleum S.A. _ Elefsis Refinery

2011

Design Code : ASME VIII Div.1, TEMA ‘R’, API 660, PED 97/23.

Works were

throughout the duration of manufacturing

Columns’ Technical Data :

HT Recycle Gas Scrubber
HT Recycle Gas Knockout
Drum

Debutanizer

Absorber

Diesel Stripper

Amine Absorber
Depropanizer
Debutanizer

HT LP Stripper

Heavy Naphtha Stripper
Distillate Stripper
Kerosene Stripper
Sponge Oil Absorber
Vent Gas Scrubber
Sour Water Stripper Feed
Dump Scrubber

SA 516 Gr 70N (HIC) - 44mm

SA 516 Gr 70N - 16/24/29mm
SA 516 Gr 70N (HIC) - 12/14/18mm

SA 516 Gr 70 - 14/16mm

SA 516 Gr 70N (HIC) - 15/24/25mm
SA 516 Gr 70N - 14/16/20/24mm
SA 516 Gr 70N - 10/14/18/20mm
SA 516 Gr 70 - 10/14/16/18mm
SA 516 Gr 70 - 12mm

SA 516 Gr 70N (HIC) - 14/15/17mm
SA 516 Gr 70 - 10/12mm

SA 516 Gr 70N - 17mm

SA 516 Gr 70N (HIC) - 14mm

SA 516 Gr 70 (HIC) - 12mm

Weight
(kgs)

47.255

46.371
35.022

30.400

22.749
22.624
21.460
21.121
20.552
19.390
13.619
10.795

3.565

3.157

..
(mm)

1.600

1.650
2.500
3.000 /
4.000
1.100
1.100
1.100
1.400
2.300
1.350
1.900
1.050
700

500

inspected by Tecnicas Reunidas & Lloyd's Register

TL-TL
(mm)

15.400

33.400
21.000

9.200

26.780
24.000
26.800
25.600
13.000
10.750
10.200
14.550

9.840

8.300

Capacity
(m?)

32,00

72,59
107,67

86,60

25,80
23,15
26,00
40,10
57,18
30,70
30,70
13,00

3,50

1,65




